PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS HAAS	07/05/2004
CLAUDIA BRASSE	07/15/2004
WOLFGANG WOLL	07/06/2004
WILLI HOFEN	07/29/2004
BERND JAEGER	07/19/2004
GUIDO STOCHNIOL	06/28/2004
NORBERT ULLRICH	07/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Na	ame:	DEGUSSA AG
St	reet Address:	BENNIGSENPLATZ 1
Ci	ty:	DUSSELDORF
St	ate/Country:	GERMANY
Po	ostal Code:	DE-40474

Name:	UHDE GMBH
Street Address:	FRIEDRICH-UHDE-STRASSE 15
City:	DORTMUND
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	DE-44141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10839572	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0784 Phone: 404-815-3593

Email: lkimsey@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert G. Weilacher, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert G. Weilacher

Total Attachments: 5

source=032301350p1#page1.tif source=032301350p2#page1.tif source=032301350p3#page1.tif source=032301350p4#page1.tif

source=032301350p5#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

PROCESS FOR THE EPOXIDATION OF PROPENE

	The PA	TEN	NT PROPE	RTY refer	red to in th	nis agree	ement is:				
(check	one)		a patent a				executed	by the A	SSIGN	ORS	
		_		rently with							
			U.S. pate								
			a U.S. pa	tent applic	ation base	ed on PC	T Interna	ational Ap	plicatio	n	
			No		filed	on (date	•)		((U.S.	
		_	applicatio	n Serial No	o			_, if knowr	1).		
		П	Noapplicatio U.S. pate	nt No		, issu	ed		•		
			NT PROF						, contir	nuations	and
	The PA	TEN	NT PROPE	RTY assig	ned unde	r this aq	reement	is:			
			U.S. pate			J					
	·		Worldwide	e patent p	roperty.	In this o	case, the	ASSIGN	IEES s	hall have	e the
				laim the l		the filin	g date d	of any U.	S. or fo	oreign p	atent
			applicatio	n for this i	nvention.						
	The ter	~ E	NTIDE DA	TENT DIC	UTC idon	tifica tha	following	r riabto:			
	THE LEH		NTIRE PA full and ex					grights.			
			entire righ					NT PRO	PERTY	, .	
			right to su							1	
			right to						120.	or any	other
			plicable pro								
		1-1	,								
	The AS	SIG	NORS ref	erred to ir	n this agre	ement a	are identi	fied on pa	ages 2	and 3 of	f this
Assignı	ment.										
	T		400101				.15 /5 /> .5		•		
	The foll	owir	ng ASSIGN	NEE IS the	recipient of	of one-ha	alf (½) of	the rights	assign	ned herei	n:
(Name	of Assic	nee))	Degussa	AG						
(Addre:	ss)	•	,	Bennigse							
•	,				l Düsseld	orf, GEF	RMANY				
			SNEE is:								
(check	one)		An Individ								
			A Partner		3	/an!					
			A Corpora								
		Ш	(other)								

1

(Name of Assignee)

(Address)

The following ASSIGNEE is the recipient of one-half (1/2) of the rights assigned herein:

	DE-44141 Dortmund, GERMANY	
This A	SSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	☐ An Individual.	
ŕ	☐ A Partnership.	
	☑ A Corporation of <u>Germany</u> (specify state or country)	

Friedrich-Uhde-Strasse 15

Uhde GmbH

☐ (other)

The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEES, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the above stated percentages of the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEES as the assignees of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEES, or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Signature	Date	In the Presence of:
Thomas HAAS	T.7-04	Pari (Marion Schulz)
Claudia BRASSE	07/15/04	W7 //
Ludge Looll Wolfgang WÖLL	07/06/04	Jugan Blewler Dr. J. Glenneberg
Willi HÖFEN GUL	07/29/04	D. Traces COMILHOUE TRANESER
	-)	

2

LIT/866904.1

Bernd JAEGER J	07/19/04	(Marion Schulz)
Guido STOCHNIOL		
Norbert III I PICH	-	

Atty. Dkt. No.: 032301.350

<u>Patent</u> Inventors-to-Assignees

Bernd JAEGER

June 28, 2004

Norbert ULLRICH

PATENT_LIT/866904.1 REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0789

Atty. Dkt. No.: 032301.350	<u>Patent</u> Inventors-to-Assignees
Bernd JAEGER	
Guido STOCHNIOL	- INA
Norbert ULLRICH	— MAUNGAT